Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): CIM Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Silk Road Technology LLC			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ OtherCayman _ Islands _ Company Citizenship (see guidelines) _ Cayman _ Islands Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X Other LLC Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Jennifer Mikulna</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: McDetmott Will & Emery LLP Street Address: 227 West Monroe St.: Sinte 4400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:			
State: II. Zip: 60606 Phone Number: 312.984.3620 Fax Number: 312.984.7700 Email Address: jmikulina@mwe.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number13-0206 Authorized User Name <u>McDennott Will & Enery LI</u> P			
9. Signature: Jennifu Wikulina Signature Jennifer Mikulina Name of Person Signing	7-9-2004 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0095

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TRADEMARK/ SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	INT'L CLASS
ACTIVEOPINION	2563155	APRIL 23, 2002	9
BUYERPULSE	2638252	OCTOBER 22, 2002	9
CLIENTPULSE	2655548	DECEMBER 3, 2002	9
COMMONOPINION	2600218	JULY 30, 2002	9
COMPANYPULSE	2600263	JULY 30, 2002	9
OPINIONSPOT	2581024	JUNE 18,2002	35
PANELISTPULSE	2657888	DECEMBER 10, 2002	9
MISC. DESIGN (PERCEPTUAL ROBOTICS)	2280557	SEPTEMBER 28, 1999	9
PERCEPTUAL ROBOTICS	2245638	MAY 18, 1999	9

TRADEMARK REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0096

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CIM Ltd., a Cayman Islands company (the "Assignor") is the owner of the United States trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A and incorporated herein, (all hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Silk Road Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated May 29, 2003 (the "Purchase Agreement"), and the related Bill of Sale dated the date thereof (the "Bill of Sale") to both of which Assignor and Assignee are parties; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the right to bring actions for infringements of said Trademarks occurring prior to the effective date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by said Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of United States Trademarks to be executed by their authorized representatives, effective *nunc pro tunc* the 29th day of May 2003.

CIM Ltd.

By: Story Clanofule_
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 2-6-04

CHI99 4215382-1.010700.0010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002889 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 07/09/2004